CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for For the regular repair, replacement, and maintenance of garbage truck and garbage truck parts as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2017-214602

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		DT #2 Plate No:		
		Engine No: 4D31-1345472		
		Chassis No: FE434E-A84969		
1	unit	Power steering pump	15,000.00	15,000.00
1	рс	Center bolt	240.00	
2	pcs	U-bolt	1,100.00	
1	bottle	WD-40	550.00	550.00
1	рс	Belt-B44	550.00	550.00
1	рс	Leaf spring	3,800.00	3,800.00
3	pcs	Cross joint	2,200.00	6,600.00
-1	lot	Labor: Replacing of steering pump, center bolt	6,500.00	6,500.00
		belt, leafspring cross joint, tie rod		0,000.00
1	set	Tie rod	3,600.00	3,600.00
2	sets	Hydraulic hose w/ fittings	7,500.00	15,000.00
		Compactor #2 Plate No:CBT-1734	1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10,000.00
		Engine No: 6HL1-345944		
		Chassis No: FRR35G4-7001776		
2	pcs	A4 Bulb 24V	550.00	1,100.00
1	рс	Halogen bulb 24V	550.00	550.00
2	pcs	Peanut bulb 24V	40.00	80.00
6	pcs	Clearance light	550.00	3,300.00
4	pcs	Fog light	650.00	2,600.00
12	pcs	Bolt and nut	20.00	240.00
2	pcs	Fog light (#3 bulb)	120.00	240.00
1	lot	Labor: repair of back-up light, camera, lights	5,500.00	5,500.00
		L300 Plate No: B6737	0,000.00	3,300.00
		Engine No: 4N14UAA8546		
		Chassis No:		
1	set	Anti slip rubber mat	9,500.00	9,500.00
1	рс	Bell crank	6,800.00	6,800.00
1	рс	Drag link	3,600.00	3,600.00
1	рс	Idler assy	3,800.00	3,800.00
4	рс	Center pot	2,900.00	11,600.00
4	pcs	Strut bar	2,200.00	8,800.00
1	lot	Labor: Replace of draglink, idler, center post	6,500.00	6,500.00
		Strut bar	0,500.00	0,300.00
		SUB TOTAL 1		118,250.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** DULCE AMOR E. LAO

AUG

Planning Officer III **BAC Member**

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian **BAC Vice - Chairperson** Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO C(ty Legal Office BAC Member

WILFREDO G. LANDICHO City/ENRO

Approved by:

MARILO F. MORILLO City Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0